505641513 08/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARUTO NAGAMI	08/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENPLAS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	30-1, NAMIKI 2-CHOME				
City:	KAWAGUCHI-SHI, SAITAMA				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code: 332-0034					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16479412			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)825-8975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3019630717

Email: epatent@ipatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALYSSA TAGLIAFERRO

Address Line 1: 2200 RESEARCH BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100.0013US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA M. TAGLIAFERRO
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Tagliaferro/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-08-08 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-08-08 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505641513 REEL: 050181 FRAME: 0347

CONTRACT NO.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of: **Haruto NAGAMI**, of 30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0034 Japan (an undersigned Inventor), hereby sells and assigns to **Enplas Corporation**, having a place of business at 30-1, Namiki 2-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0034 Japan (the Assignee), and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to Enplas Corporation, his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent entitled:

Luminous Flux Control Member, Light-Emitting Device, Planar Light Source Device, and Display Device

which applications for patent are also known as:

Japanese Patent Application No. JP2017-009681 (filed January 23, 2017);

International Patent Application No. PCT/JP2018/001324 (filed January 18, 2018); and

United States Patent Application No. 16/479,412 (filed July 19, 2019);

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and national stage, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447 and Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

Page 1 of 2

Attorney	Docket No.	1300.001	211C
muorney.	L'OURCE NU.		3133

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	executed	by	the	Undersigned	Inventor	on the	date opposite	3
his name.						•			: • : • :	

Date: August . 2 . 2019

Haruto Nagami

Signature of Haruto NAGAMI

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050181 FRAME: 0349